

# VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ

Allouez Village Hall • 1900 Libal Street. • Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301-2453  
 Phone No.: (920) 448-2800 • Fax No.: (920) 448-2853

## Department of Public Works

**Contract AL - 2019 - 01 Bid Opening**  
 Wednesday, April 10, 2019 at 9:00 a.m.  
 Tabulation Sheet

Contractor:	Dorner, Inc.	De Groot, Inc.	Carl Bowers & Sons	PTS Contractors Inc.	Jossart Brothers, Inc
Bid Bond: Signed and Stamped	X	X	X	X	X
Contract: Signed and Notarized	X	X	X	X	X
Acknowledgement of Adendum #1: Signed and Dated	--	--	--	--	--
Acknowledgement of Adendum #2: Signed and Dated	--	--	--	--	--
Acknowledgement of Adendum #3: Signed and Dated	--	--	--	--	--
Acknowledgement of Adendum #4: Signed and Dated	--	--	--	--	--
Base Bid					
Calculation Error	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Bid for AL - 2019 - 01</b>	<b>\$2,160,718.50</b>	<b>\$2,337,935.49</b>	<b>\$2,404,806.25</b>	<b>\$2,476,456.70</b>	<b>\$2,584,314.10</b>

Contractor:					
Certification of Insurance: Signed and Stamped					
Contract: Signed and Notarized					
Acknowledgement of Adendum #1: Signed and Dated					
Acknowledgement of Adendum #2: Signed and Dated					
Acknowledgement of Adendum #3: Signed and Dated					
Acknowledgement of Adendum #4: Signed and Dated					
Base Bid					
Calculation Error					
<b>Total Bid for AL - 2019 - 01</b>					

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ 2019 STREET AND UTILITY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

CONTRACT AL-2019-01

Bid Opening: April 10, 2019 at 9:00 am

ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	EST QTY	Dorner, Inc.			De Groot, Inc.			Carl Bowers & Sons			PTS Contractors, Inc.			Jossart Brothers, Inc.		
				UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	201.0220.S	Grubbing	84	ID	25.00	2,100.00	19.63	1,648.92	20.00	1,680.00	18.00	1,512.00	25.00	2,100.00	0.00	0.00		
2	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	7,829	LF	2.30	18,006.70	1.67	13,074.43	3.00	23,487.00	2.30	18,006.70	6.00	46,974.00	0.00	0.00		
3	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	1,156	SY	4.60	5,317.60	14.73	17,027.88	1.00	1,156.00	4.60	5,317.60	4.75	5,491.00	0.00	0.00		
4	204.0210.S	Removing Manholes	19	EA	349.00	6,631.00	454.50	8,635.50	800.00	15,200.00	330.00	6,270.00	400.00	7,600.00	0.00	0.00		
5	204.0220.S	Removing Inlets	26	EA	224.00	5,824.00	454.50	11,817.00	500.00	13,000.00	275.00	7,150.00	350.00	9,100.00	0.00	0.00		
6	204.0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	3,122	LF	5.00	15,610.00	6.06	18,919.32	5.00	15,610.00	12.00	37,464.00	10.00	31,220.00	0.00	0.00		
7	-	Removing Sanitary Sewer	3,797	LF	4.00	15,188.00	6.06	23,009.82	4.00	15,188.00	7.50	28,477.50	6.00	22,782.00	0.00	0.00		
8	-	Sealing Watermain	11	EA	536.00	5,896.00	454.50	4,995.50	400.00	4,400.00	580.00	6,380.00	750.00	8,250.00	0.00	0.00		
9	-	Abandoning Watermain	1,258	LF	8.00	10,064.00	7.07	8,894.06	5.00	6,290.00	7.50	9,435.00	5.00	6,290.00	0.00	0.00		
10	-	Removing Watermain	1,403	LF	4.00	5,612.00	6.06	8,502.18	5.00	7,015.00	24.50	34,373.50	7.00	9,821.00	0.00	0.00		
11	-	Removing Hydrants	6	EA	257.00	1,542.00	656.50	3,939.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	405.00	2,430.00	300.00	1,800.00	0.00	0.00		
12	205.0100.S**	Excavation Common**	7,502	CY	12.00	90,024.00	11.18	83,872.36	14.00	105,028.00	12.00	90,024.00	16.00	120,032.00	0.00	0.00		
13	305.0125.S**	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/2-inch**	5,056	CY	22.00	111,232.00	27.27	137,877.12	21.85	110,473.60	22.00	111,232.00	24.00	121,344.00	0.00	0.00		
14	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	36	EA	8.00	288.00	8.48	305.28	8.40	302.40	8.00	288.00	8.50	306.00	0.00	0.00		
15	455.0605	Tack Coat	620	GAL	4.40	2,728.00	4.64	2,876.80	4.00	2,480.00	4.35	2,697.00	4.50	2,790.00	0.00	0.00		
16	450.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	1,290	TON	71.00	91,590.00	74.72	96,388.80	74.00	95,460.00	70.00	90,300.00	72.00	92,880.00	0.00	0.00		
17	450.5223.S	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	1,600	TON	63.00	100,800.00	67.08	107,328.00	67.30	107,680.00	63.00	100,800.00	64.60	103,360.00	0.00	0.00		
18	465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways	12	TON	165.00	1,980.00	174.53	2,094.36	272.00	3,254.00	163.00	1,956.00	175.00	2,100.00	0.00	0.00		
19	-	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-inch Type D	7,829	LF	11.00	86,119.00	11.79	92,303.91	11.25	88,076.25	10.60	82,987.40	10.90	85,336.10	0.00	0.00		
20	601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	16	LF	31.00	496.00	33.33	533.28	32.00	512.00	30.70	491.20	32.00	512.00	0.00	0.00		
21	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	220	SF	5.90	1,298.00	6.37	1,401.40	5.90	1,298.00	5.10	1,122.00	5.25	1,155.00	0.00	0.00		
22	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	10,157	SF	6.20	62,973.40	6.66	67,645.62	6.00	60,942.00	5.40	54,847.80	5.50	55,863.50	0.00	0.00		
23	602.1500	Concrete Steps	4	SF	82.00	328.00	88.88	355.52	90.00	360.00	82.00	328.00	100.00	400.00	0.00	0.00		
24	608.0412.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-inch	547	LF	49.00	26,803.00	74.35	40,669.45	71.00	38,837.00	62.00	33,914.00	73.00	39,931.00	0.00	0.00		
25	608.0418.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 18-inch	370	LF	61.00	22,570.00	76.73	28,390.10	75.00	27,750.00	73.00	27,010.00	86.00	31,820.00	0.00	0.00		
26	608.3012.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 12-inch	1,637	LF	53.00	86,761.00	75.57	123,708.09	71.00	116,227.00	69.00	112,953.00	73.00	119,501.00	0.00	0.00		
27	608.3015.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 15-inch	856	LF	51.00	43,656.00	67.35	57,651.60	72.00	61,632.00	70.00	59,920.00	74.00	63,344.00	0.00	0.00		
28	-	Storm Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 6-Inch	551	LF	85.00	45,733.00	72.09	39,721.59	83.00	34,713.00	76.00	41,876.00	87.00	36,917.00	0.00	0.00		
29	-	Storm Sewer Tee	5	EA	610.00	3,050.00	505.00	2,525.00	400.00	2,000.00	425.00	2,125.00	500.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00		
30	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Self Sealed San. MH Cover	12	EA	704.00	8,448.00	421.66	5,060.16	500.00	6,000.00	650.00	7,800.00	625.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00		
31	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Storm MH Cover	15	EA	685.00	10,275.00	402.99	6,044.85	500.00	7,500.00	625.00	9,375.00	600.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00		
32	-	Neenah R-3067-L Catch Basin Cover	26	EA	864.00	22,464.00	625.42	16,260.92	700.00	18,200.00	800.00	20,800.00	750.00	19,500.00	0.00	0.00		

ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	Dorner, Inc.			De Groot, Inc.			Carl Bowers & Sons			PTS Contractors, Inc.			Jossart Brothers, Inc.		
			EST QTY	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
33	611.1230.S	Catch Basins 2x3-Ft	EA	26	29,068.00	1,118.00	40,817.92	1,569.92	46,800.00	1,800.00	46,800.00	1,030.00	26,780.00	1,450.00	37,700.00	0.00	0.00
34	611.2004.S	Manholes 4-Ft Diameter (Storm)	EA	14	20,832.00	1,488.00	36,958.04	2,639.86	25,200.00	1,800.00	25,200.00	1,750.00	24,500.00	2,300.00	32,200.00	0.00	0.00
35	-	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 8-Inch	LF	3,608	360,600.00	100.00	378,593.94	104.99	378,630.00	105.00	378,630.00	99.00	356,994.00	107.00	385,842.00	0.00	0.00
36	-	Sanitary Sewer Manholes (48-inch Dia)	VF	93	26,877.00	289.00	43,711.86	470.02	37,200.00	400.00	37,200.00	350.00	32,550.00	315.00	29,295.00	0.00	0.00
37	-	Internal Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seal	EA	12	4,452.00	371.00	4,860.12	405.01	4,800.00	400.00	4,800.00	450.00	5,400.00	350.00	4,200.00	0.00	0.00
38	-	Inside Drop (Sanitary Manhole)	VF	3	1,203.00	401.00	1,969.50	656.50	1,050.00	350.00	1,050.00	435.00	1,305.00	300.00	900.00	0.00	0.00
39	-	Sanitary Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 6-Inch	LF	1,898	189,800.00	100.00	160,950.40	84.80	189,800.00	100.00	189,800.00	117.00	222,066.00	104.00	197,392.00	0.00	0.00
40	-	6" PVC Class 150, DR 18 Watermain	LF	24	5,136.00	214.00	2,301.60	95.90	4,080.00	170.00	4,080.00	169.00	4,056.00	95.00	2,280.00	0.00	0.00
41	-	8" PVC Class 150, DR 18 Watermain	LF	4,082	346,970.00	85.00	357,052.54	87.47	428,610.00	105.00	428,610.00	97.00	395,954.00	98.00	400,036.00	0.00	0.00
42	-	Hydrant w/ Lead	EA	7	31,934.00	4,562.00	32,925.97	4,703.71	37,800.00	5,400.00	37,800.00	4,850.00	33,950.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	0.00	0.00
43	-	Temporary Water Service	LS	1	10,290.00	10,290.00	17,675.00	17,675.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,175.00	12,175.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	0.00	0.00
44	-	1" Poly SDR 9-200 Water Service	LF	1,691	143,735.00	85.00	128,093.25	75.75	162,336.00	96.00	162,336.00	96.00	162,336.00	87.00	147,117.00	0.00	0.00
45	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	9,927.00	9,927.00	35,653.00	35,653.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	106,500.00	106,500.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	0.00	0.00
46	624.0100	Water	MGAL	160	4,160.00	26.00	4,363.20	27.27	4,800.00	30.00	4,800.00	25.00	4,000.00	25.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00
47	627.0200.S	Mulching	SY	3,100	1,550.00	0.50	1,705.00	0.55	3,100.00	1.00	3,100.00	0.30	930.00	0.55	1,705.00	0.00	0.00
48	628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	122	244.00	2.00	616.10	5.05	386.00	3.00	386.00	3.00	366.00	2.25	274.50	0.00	0.00
49	628.2006	Erosion Mat Class I Type A	SY	180	414.00	2.30	363.60	2.02	900.00	5.00	900.00	2.00	360.00	2.25	405.00	0.00	0.00
50	628.7005	Inlet Protection, Type A	EA	23	2,760.00	120.00	4,065.25	176.75	2,300.00	100.00	2,300.00	100.00	2,300.00	125.00	2,875.00	0.00	0.00
51	628.7015	Inlet Protection, Type C	EA	38	2,850.00	75.00	1,727.10	45.45	3,040.00	80.00	3,040.00	61.00	2,318.00	100.00	3,800.00	0.00	0.00
52	628.7560	Tracking Pad	EA	7	13,881.00	1,983.00	7,777.00	1,111.00	7,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	920.00	6,440.00	945.00	6,615.00	0.00	0.00
53	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	6,592.00	6,592.00	7,272.00	7,272.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,550.00	6,550.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00
54	-	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	90	5,560.00	62.00	981.90	10.91	2,700.00	30.00	2,700.00	61.00	5,490.00	80.00	7,200.00	0.00	0.00
55	-	Topsoil, Seed, and Fertilizer	SY	3,280	22,960.00	7.00	26,930.40	8.18	20,500.00	6.25	20,500.00	14.50	47,560.00	9.50	31,160.00	0.00	0.00
56	690.0160	Sawing Asphalt	LF	1,238	3,714.00	3.00	3,132.14	2.53	3,095.00	2.50	3,095.00	2.00	2,476.00	3.00	3,714.00	0.00	0.00
57	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	1,146	3,781.80	3.30	4,056.84	3.54	3,438.00	3.00	3,438.00	3.00	3,438.00	4.00	4,584.00	0.00	0.00
			TOTAL BID PROPOSAL			2,160,718.50	2,337,935.49	2,404,806.25	2,476,456.70	2,584,314.10	0.00	0.00					

ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	EST QTY	Dorner, Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons		PTS Contractors, Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	-	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	2,300	13.00	29,900.00	12.27	28,221.00	17.00	39,100.00	12.80	29,440.00	13.50	31,050.00
2	305.0135	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch	CY	2,300	23.00	52,900.00	28.96	65,228.00	25.00	57,500.00	22.50	51,750.00	24.00	55,200.00
3	-	Geogrid Reinforcement	SY	5,300	1.80	9,540.00	2.73	14,469.00	3.50	18,550.00	1.80	9,540.00	2.00	10,600.00
4	611.0420.S	Reconstruct Manhole	ea	4	1,372.00	5,488.00	2,676.50	10,706.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	734.00	2,936.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
5	-	Sanitary Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 6-Inch (Private Side) - Excavate	lf	5	105.00	525.00	75.75	378.75	110.00	550.00	76.00	380.00	90.00	450.00
6	-	Pipe Burst Sanitary Sewer Lateral 4-Inch (Private Side)	lf	2,200	10.00	22,000.00	11.11	24,442.00	12.00	26,400.00	10.00	22,000.00	10.50	23,100.00
7	-	Inside Reconnection & Restoration (0-2' Depth)	ea	41	2,472.00	101,352.00	2,666.40	109,322.40	2,900.00	119,900.00	2,455.00	100,655.00	2,525.00	103,525.00
8	-	Inside Reconnection & Restoration (0-4' Depth)	ea	8	2,575.00	20,600.00	2,777.50	22,220.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	2,560.00	20,480.00	2,625.00	21,000.00
9	-	Inside Reconnection & Restoration w/ Backwater Valve	ea	42	52.00	2,184.00	55.55	2,333.10	60.00	2,520.00	52.00	2,184.00	55.00	2,310.00
10	-	Outside Reconnection w/ Backwater Valve	ea	4	1,288.00	5,152.00	1,388.75	5,555.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,280.00	5,120.00	1,325.00	5,300.00
11	-	2" Polystyrene Insulation	sf	320	2.60	832.00	4.04	1,292.80	25.00	8,000.00	4.50	1,440.00	4.00	1,280.00